TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobility Electronics, Inc.		02/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InFocus Corporation	
Street Address:	27700 S.W. Parkway Avenue	
City:	Wilsonville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76431117	PROJECT YOURSELF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 459-4141

Email: mccoy@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: B. Anna McCoy

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway, Ste. 600
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Anna McCoy
Signature:	/B. Anna McCoy/
Date:	02/17/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0004

900019955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mobility Electronics, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at 17800 North Perimeter Drive, Suite 200, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, owns the following intent-to-use U.S. trademark application, and has made actual use of the subject mark on the recited goods in commerce in the United States:

Mark:

PROJECT YOURSELF

U.S. App. Ser. No.:

76/431,117

Filed:

July 16, 2002

Goods:

Computer hardware and software for adding VGA and video out functionality to personal digital assistants and handheld computers for the purpose of connecting said products to display hardware devices such as projectors and monitors

WHEREAS, InFocus Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oregon, located and doing business at 27700 S.W. Parkway Avenue, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, desires to acquire all rights in the above listed trademark and registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and registration therefor indicated above, together with the goodwill of the portion of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark. Assignor agrees to cooperate and sign all documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Agreement, including all documents necessary to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Mobility Electronics, Inc.:

Signature:

Printed Name: Joan W. Brubacher

Title: EVP + CFO

Date: February 1, 2005

InFocus Corporation:

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title: (

oate: $\alpha / / / / /$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 02/17/2005